
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1085 Name:

Status:Type: Report Item Passed

File created: In control:12/4/2023 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:1/2/2024 1/2/2024

Title: SUBJECT: Request Authorization to Waive the Competitive Bidding Process for Community Park 42
(CP-42) and Single Source the Remainder of the Work as Approved by the Merced City Council for
the Construction of the Second Phase of Development at Community Park 42 (CP-42), Including the
Approval of Contract Change Order No. 2 on Project Number CP220061 - Community Park 42 (CP-
42) in the Amount of $1,532,539 for Additional Work

REPORT IN BRIEF
Staff request authorization to waive the competitive bidding requirements for CP-42 and single source
the remainder of the work as approved by City Council for the construction of the second phase of
development at CP-42, and request Council approve Contract Change Order No. 2 for additional site
grading; installing the electrical for irrigation controls, lights, and field lights; installing storm drain and
irrigation for the two extra soccer fields and landscaping, sidewalks, and basketball courts; and
contract quantity adjustments in the amount of $1,532,539.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Waiving the City’s competitive bidding requirement as permitted by Merced Municipal Code
Section 3.04.210; and,

B.  Approving Contract Change Order No. 2 with American Paving Co. in the amount of $1,532,539
and adding 40 working days for the change in scope of work; and,

C.  Authorizing the City Manager to execute the necessary documents; and,

D.  Authorizing the Finance Officer to make any necessary budget adjustments.

Sponsors: Joe Cardoso

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract Change Order No 2, 2. Original Contract & Change Order No. 1.pdf, 3. Presentation.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

1/2/2024 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

